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Actual Monthly Actual Original Adjusted
Current Budget Year-To-Date Budget Budget

Beginning Working Capital / Budget -$                   -$                   941,788$                 248,228$           248,228$              

Operating Revenues:

Tolls ** 202,559$           228,694$           2,444,722$              2,744,332$        2,744,332$           

Southbound commercial tolls ** -                     23,059               249,532                   276,710             276,710                

Rentals 976                    1,546                 11,189                     18,552               18,552                  

Total Operating Revenues 203,535$           253,300$           2,705,443$              3,039,594$        3,039,594$           

Non-Operating Revenues

Miscellaneous 2,476                 2,871                 67,075                     34,449               34,449                  

Interest 2,752                 3,333                 51,178                     40,000               40,000                  

Transfers In - Toll Bridge -                     69,823               -                          837,875             837,875                

Total Non-Operating Revenues 5,228$               76,027$             118,252$                 912,324$           912,324$              

Total  Revenues 208,763$           329,327$           2,823,696$              3,951,918$        3,951,918$           

Total Resources 208,763$           329,327$           3,765,484$              4,200,146$        4,200,146$           

Operations 17,614$             38,951$             240,390$                 463,515$           467,417$              

Administration 26,389               45,064               407,544                   537,882             540,762                

General Insurances 1,746                 1,747                 19,206                     20,963               20,963                  

Total Operating Expenses 45,749$             85,762$             667,140$                 1,022,360$        1,029,142$           

Non Operating Expenses

Contingency -                     345                    -                          10,921               4,139                    

Non-Departmental Expenses 78,075               -                     835,875                   -                     -                       

Transfers Out - Various Funds 170,752             255,252             2,199,586                3,063,024          3,063,024             

Depreciation 104,515             -                     1,190,790                -                     -                       

Total Non-Operating Expenses 353,342$           255,597$           4,226,251$              3,073,945$        3,067,163$           

Total Expenses 399,091$           341,359$           4,893,391$              4,096,305$        4,096,305$           

Revenues Over/(Under) Expenses (190,327)$          (12,032)$            (2,069,695) (144,387) (144,387)

Ending Working Capital -$                   -$                   (1,127,907)$            1,219,104$        103,841$              

**Revenue decreased due to limited crossing due to COVID-19.

Finance - Budget Analysis

As of 08/31/2020

Fund  580    ANZALDUAS TOLL BRIDGE FUND

Operating Expenses



Actual Monthly Actual Original Adjusted
Current Budget Year-To-Date Budget Budget

Beginning Working Capital / Budget -$                   -$                   983,398$        961,323$        961,323$              

Revenues:

Charges for Services A) 517,466$           347,500$           5,229,566$     4,170,000$     4,170,000$           

Miscellaneous 7,051                 1,250                 50,741            15,000            15,000                  

Total Revenues 524,517$           348,750$           5,280,307$     4,185,000$     4,185,000$           

Total Resources 524,517$           348,750$           6,263,705$     5,146,323$     5,146,323$           

Fleet Operations B) 581,703$           383,033$           5,837,674$     4,582,815$     4,596,400$           

Materials Management 12,520               13,432               141,939          158,773          161,189                

General Insurances 133                    133                    1,463              1,600              1,600                    

Total Operating Expenses 594,355$           396,599$           5,981,076$     4,743,188$     4,759,189$           

Non Operating Expenses

Contingency -                     430                    -                  21,158            5,157                    

Non-Departmental Expenses D) (6,654)                -                     (20,648)           -                  -                        

Transfers Out - Health Insurance 2,655                 2,649                 29,135            31,784            31,784                  

Depreciation 4,665                 -                     53,076            -                  -                        

Interest -                     61                      731                 731                 731                       

Total Non-Operating Expenses 668$                  3,139$               62,296$          53,673$          37,672$                

Total Expenses 595,023$           399,738$           6,043,371$     4,796,861$     4,796,861$           

Revenues Over/(Under) Expenses (70,506)$            (50,988)$            (763,064)$       (611,861)$       (611,861)$             

Ending Working Capital -$                   -$                   220,334$        349,462$        349,462$              

A) Variance is attributable to an increase of sales, $160,984, over the monthly budget.

Finance - Budget Analysis

As of 08/31/2020

Fund  670    FLEET/MATERIALS MANAGEMENT FUND

Operating Expenses

D)  Includes inventory adjustments for supplies purchased.

B) Includes cost of good sold, $20,403, over the monthly budget in conjunction to the savings in other expense lines.



Actual Monthly Actual Original Adjusted
Current Budget Year-To-Date Budget Budget

Beginning Working Capital / Budget -$                  -$                    (2,063,482)$         (864,908)$           (864,908)$            

Operating Revenues:

Contributions (all funds) 885,754$           872,535$            9,762,561$          10,470,416$        10,470,416$        

Contributions (agencies) 70,792              69,921                748,317               839,052              839,052               

Spousal surcharge fee 100                   8,583                  1,200                   103,000              103,000               

Total Operating Revenues 956,645$           951,039$            10,512,078$        11,412,468$        11,412,468$        

Non-Operating Revenues

Miscellaneous/Recovery of Prior Years Expense 13,370              12,000                235,864               144,000              144,000               

Transfers In - Various Funds 277,840            365,517              3,055,520            3,333,295           4,386,200            

Total Non-Operating Revenues 291,210$           377,517$            3,291,385$          3,477,295$          4,530,200$          

Total Revenues 1,247,856$        1,328,556$         13,803,463$        14,889,763$        15,942,668$        

Total Resources 1,247,856$        1,328,556$         11,739,981$        14,024,855$        15,077,760$        

Administration 31,799$            43,198$              389,577$             512,066$            518,375$             

Outside admin cost 112,152            106,375              1,315,603            1,276,496           1,276,496            

Life insurance cost 5,233                5,167                  53,249                 62,000                62,000                 

Claims - medical 962,699            724,228              7,135,782            8,690,738           8,690,738            

Claims - prescriptions 227,691            225,000              2,500,460            2,700,000           2,700,000            

Cobra - medical/prescriptions 30,116              18,333                418,776               220,000              220,000               

Agencies medical/prescriptions 76,363              33,333                1,240,717            400,000              400,000               

EAP employee assistance 2,885                2,000                  31,974                 24,000                24,000                 

Affordable Care Act comparative effectiveness fees -                    -                     13,398                 -                      -                       

Total Operating Expenses 1,448,938$        1,157,634$         13,099,534$        13,885,300$        13,891,609$        

Non Operating Expenses

Contingency -                    214                     -                       8,872                  2,563                   

Total Non-Operating Expenses -$                  214$                   -$                     8,872$                2,563$                 

Total Expenses 1,448,938$        1,157,848$         13,099,534$        13,894,172$        13,894,172$        

Revenues Over/(Under) Expenses (201,082)$         170,708$            703,929$             995,591$            2,048,496$          

Ending Working Capital -$                  -$                    (1,359,553)$         130,683$            1,183,588$          

Finance - Budget Analysis

As of 08/31/2020

Fund  680    HEALTH INSURANCE FUND

Operating Expenses



Actual Monthly Actual Original Adjusted
Current Budget Year-To-Date Budget Budget

Beginning Working Capital / Budget -$                   -$                   (12,365)$         43,078$          43,078$                

Operating Revenues:

Miscellaneous 588$                  -$                   9,636$            -$                -$                     

Contributions: All funds 72,137               66,667               743,507          800,000          800,000                

Total Revenues 72,725$             66,667$             753,143$        800,000$        800,000$              

Total Resources 72,725$             66,667$             740,778$        843,078$        843,078$              

Operations 7,531$               13,497$             94,624$          159,551$        161,963$              

Premiums -                     28,606               353,619          343,267          343,267                

Contingency -                     154                    -                  4,260              1,848                    

Claims 16,534               28,000               402,912          336,000          336,000                

Total Operating Expenses 24,065$             70,257$             851,155$        843,078$        843,078$              

Revenues Over/(Under) Expenses 48,660$             (3,590)$              (98,012)$         (43,078)$         (43,078)$              

Ending Working Capital -$                   -$                   (110,377)$       -$                -$                     

Finance - Budget Analysis

As of 08/31/2020

Fund  692    PROPERTY AND CASUALTY FUND

Operating Expenses
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Alarm Date Between {08/01/2020} And {08/31/2020}

Station # TotalJan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Nov DecOct Percent

Fire Department - Monthly Report A

1   0   0   0   0   0  41  0   0   0   0   0    41  0  14.23%

2   0   0   0   0   0  54  0   0   0   0   0    54  0  18.75%

3   0   0   0   0   0  43  0   0   0   0   0    43  0  14.93%

4   0   0   0   0   0  32  0   0   0   0   0    32  0  11.11%

5   0   0   0   0   0  53  0   0   0   0   0    53  0  18.40%

6   0   0   0   0   0  32  0   0   0   0   0    32  0  11.11%

7   0   0   0   0   0  33  0   0   0   0   0    33  0  11.45%

Grand Total Runs:

Total Runs by Month

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun   0    0    0    0    0    0

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec   0  288    0    0    0    0

    288

09/10/2020 16:35 Page   1
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Fire Department - Monthly Report B

Alarm Date Between {08/01/2020} And
{08/31/2020}

Incident Type Count
Pct of

Incidents
Total

 Est Loss
Pct of
Losses

1 Fire

100 Fire, Other 2 0.69 %          $0   0.00%

111 Building fire 1 0.34 %    $120,000  54.45%

113 Cooking fire, confined to container 2 0.69 %      $1,600   0.72%

130 Mobile property (vehicle) fire, Other 1 0.34 %      $4,000   1.81%

131 Passenger vehicle fire 4 1.38 %     $25,750  11.68%

140 Natural vegetation fire, Other 1 0.34 %      $1,000   0.45%

142 Brush or brush-and-grass mixture fire 5 1.73 %          $0   0.00%

143 Grass fire 1 0.34 %          $0   0.00%

151 Outside rubbish, trash or waste fire 3 1.04 %          $0   0.00%

154 Dumpster or other outside trash receptacle 3 1.04 %      $4,000   1.81%

160 Special outside fire, Other 4 1.38 %          $0   0.00%

161 Outside storage fire 1 0.34 %          $0   0.00%

162 Outside equipment fire 1 0.34 %          $0   0.00%

29 10.06%    $156,350  70.95%

2 Overpressure Rupture, Explosion, Overheat(no fire)

251 Excessive heat, scorch burns with no 1 0.34 %          $0   0.00%

1 0.34%          $0   0.00%

3 Rescue & Emergency Medical Service Incident

311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew 3 1.04 %          $0   0.00%

320 Emergency medical service, other 1 0.34 %          $0   0.00%

321 EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with 3 1.04 %          $0   0.00%

322 Motor vehicle accident with injuries 8 2.77 %     $60,000  27.22%

324 Motor Vehicle Accident with no injuries 5 1.73 %          $0   0.00%

331 Lock-in (if lock out , use 511 ) 2 0.69 %          $0   0.00%

352 Extrication of victim(s) from vehicle 2 0.69 %          $0   0.00%

353 Removal of victim(s) from stalled elevator 1 0.34 %          $0   0.00%

381 Rescue or EMS standby 1 0.34 %          $0   0.00%

26 9.02%     $60,000  27.22%

4 Hazardous Condition (No Fire)

400 Hazardous condition, Other 1 0.34 %          $0   0.00%

411 Gasoline or other flammable liquid spill 6 2.08 %          $0   0.00%

412 Gas leak (natural gas or LPG) 10 3.47 %          $0   0.00%

413 Oil or other combustible liquid spill 5 1.73 %          $0   0.00%

440 Electrical  wiring/equipment problem, Other 10 3.47 %          $0   0.00%

442 Overheated motor 2 0.69 %          $0   0.00%

443 Breakdown of light ballast 1 0.34 %          $0   0.00%

444 Power line down 4 1.38 %          $0   0.00%

445 Arcing, shorted electrical equipment 13 4.51 %          $0   0.00%
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IT

Fire Department - Monthly Report B

Alarm Date Between {08/01/2020} And
{08/31/2020}

Incident Type Count
Pct of

Incidents
Total

 Est Loss
Pct of
Losses

4 Hazardous Condition (No Fire)

460 Accident, potential accident, Other 1 0.34 %          $0   0.00%

461 Building or structure weakened or collapsed 1 0.34 %          $0   0.00%

54 18.75%          $0   0.00%

5 Service Call

500 Service Call, other 11 3.81 %          $0   0.00%

510 Person in distress, Other 2 0.69 %          $0   0.00%

520 Water problem, Other 2 0.69 %      $4,000   1.81%

522 Water or steam leak 5 1.73 %          $0   0.00%

531 Smoke or odor removal 3 1.04 %          $0   0.00%

540 Animal problem, Other 1 0.34 %          $0   0.00%

541 Animal problem 3 1.04 %          $0   0.00%

542 Animal rescue 1 0.34 %          $0   0.00%

550 Public service assistance, Other 1 0.34 %          $0   0.00%

551 Assist police or other governmental agency 7 2.43 %          $0   0.00%

553 Public service 1 0.34 %          $0   0.00%

554 Assist invalid 1 0.34 %          $0   0.00%

561 Unauthorized burning 7 2.43 %          $0   0.00%

45 15.62%      $4,000   1.81%

6 Good Intent Call

600 Good intent call, Other 6 2.08 %          $0   0.00%

611 Dispatched & cancelled en route 1 0.34 %          $0   0.00%

622 No Incident found on arrival at dispatch 7 2.43 %          $0   0.00%

631 Authorized controlled burning 3 1.04 %          $0   0.00%

641 Vicinity alarm (incident in other location) 1 0.34 %          $0   0.00%

651 Smoke scare, odor of smoke 9 3.12 %          $0   0.00%

652 Steam, vapor, fog or dust thought to be 1 0.34 %          $0   0.00%

653 Smoke from barbecue, tar kettle 2 0.69 %          $0   0.00%

671 HazMat release investigation w/no HazMat 1 0.34 %          $0   0.00%

672 Biological hazard investigation 1 0.34 %          $0   0.00%

32 11.11%          $0   0.00%

7 False Alarm & False Call

700 False alarm or false call, Other 12 4.16 %          $0   0.00%

721 Bomb scare - no bomb 1 0.34 %          $0   0.00%

730 System malfunction, Other 11 3.81 %          $0   0.00%

733 Smoke detector activation due to 9 3.12 %          $0   0.00%

734 Heat detector activation due to malfunction 1 0.34 %          $0   0.00%

735 Alarm system sounded due to malfunction 15 5.20 %          $0   0.00%

736 CO detector activation due to malfunction 1 0.34 %          $0   0.00%
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Fire Department - Monthly Report B

Alarm Date Between {08/01/2020} And
{08/31/2020}

Incident Type Count
Pct of

Incidents
Total

 Est Loss
Pct of
Losses

7 False Alarm & False Call

740 Unintentional transmission of alarm, Other 14 4.86 %          $0   0.00%

742 Extinguishing system activation 1 0.34 %          $0   0.00%

743 Smoke detector activation, no fire - 13 4.51 %          $0   0.00%

744 Detector activation, no fire - 4 1.38 %          $0   0.00%

745 Alarm system activation, no fire - 17 5.90 %          $0   0.00%

99 34.37%          $0   0.00%

8 Severe Weather & Natural Disaster

814 Lightning strike (no fire) 1 0.34 %          $0   0.00%

1 0.34%          $0   0.00%

9 Special Incident Type

911 Citizen complaint 1 0.34 %          $0   0.00%

1 0.34%          $0   0.00%

Total Incident Count: 288 Total Est Loss:
$220,350
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McAllen Police Department – Monthly UCR Report: August 2020 
 

Aug-20 Aug-19

Murder 0 0

Rape 7 6

Robbery 2 2

Aggravated Assault 2 8

Violent Crimes Total 11 16

Burglary 13 10

Larceny-Theft 201 283

Motor Vehicle Theft 4 1

Property Crimes Total 218 294

229 310Index Crime Totals

Property Crimes

UCR Part 1 Crime Comparison: Year to Year

Violent Crimes

Offense
Month

Murder; 0; 0%

Rape; 7; 3%

Robbery; 2; 1%

Agg Assault; 2; 1%

Burglary; 13; 5%

Larceny-Theft; 201; 

88%

MV Theft; 4; 2%

UCR Monthly Report: August 2020
UCR Part I Crimes

Adult Juvenile Adult Juvenile

Murder 0 0 0 0

Rape 1 0 4 1

Robbery 0 0 6 0

Aggravated Assault 8 1 1 2

Burglary 4 0 8 5

Larceny - Theft 34 18 55 10

Motor Vehicle Theft 1 0 1 0

Total Arrests 48 19 75 18

UCR Part 1 Arrest Data Comparison

Offense
Aug-20 Aug-19
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UCR Monthly Report: August 2020
Part I - Arrest Data

Adults Juveniles
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UCR Monthly Report: Part 1 Crime Comparison 
August 2020 vs August 2019 

UCR Monthly Report: Arrest Data Comparison 
August 2020 vs August 2019 

 



 

McAllen Police Department – Monthly UCR Report: August 2020 
 

Description Stolen Recovered

Currency, Notes, Etc 9,747.00$                 20.00$                 

Jewelry/Precious Metals 1,275.00$                 -$                     

Clothing/Furs 12,634.00$               2,028.00$           

Local Stolen Vehicle 43,100.00$               38,000.00$        

Office Equipment 1,910.00$                 -$                     

Television, Radios 14,981.00$               891.00$              

Firearms 6,385.00$                 -$                     

Household Goods 7,613.00$                 280.00$              

Consumable Goods 9,386.00$                 8,301.00$           

Livestock -$                           -$                     

Miscellaneous 38,712.00$               3,722.00$           

Total 145,743.00$            53,242.00$        

Monetary Loss by Description - August 2020

Closed by Arrest; 
12%

Exceptional 
Clearance; 6%

Inactive; 74%

Suspended; 7%

Unfounded; 1%

UCR Monthly Report: August 2020
Case Dispositions
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UCR Monthly Report: August 2020
Vandalism, Curfew Violations & Warnings

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UCR Monthly Report: All Stolen Property by Type 
August 2020 

UCR Monthly Report: Case Dispositions 
August 2020 

 

UCR Monthly Report: Vandalism, Curfew Violations & Warnings 
August 2020 

 





 

McAllen Police Department – Monthly UCR Report: August 2020 
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